(el

)

U1
I\)
l\.)

 05-02-2003 1992
o #0008 i 'iiiiiiiiflllii il SHEET o Padanenc e

OMB No. D851-0011 (axp. 4/04)
emn . 102437418 LPe

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Memarks Please record the attachad nnglnal documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Nams and address of recelving party(ias)

Optronics Products Company, Inc. Name: Harris Trust and Savinas Bank

Internal Address:

Additional name(s) of convaying party{ies) attached? [] Yes ] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[ Assignment O Merger Street Address:_ 111 West Monroe Street
(1 Security Agreement ] Change of Name
& Other AMeNdment to Patent Collaterat Agreement City: Chicago State: 'L Z|p: 60603

Execution Date: "OVEMbel |3 2000

Additional name(s) & addrass(ss) attached? [] Yes [Z] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document Is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _>/2/02

A. Patent Application No.(s} B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [1 Yes [ No
£ Name and addrass of partv 10 whom cormrespondence 8. Total number of applications and patents involved:
) 2.
—_— 7. Totalfee (37 CFR3.41)._......... $

FETURN YO: o
FEDERAL RESEARNH CORE 0 Enclose

O Authorized to be charged to deposit account

. " St
£ -
*Ir Fiov ) L 2

rr‘«u") i ﬁ.; ;ay 3 ‘:“? :'HQ

WAS H | N e T@ N D C 200 05 8. ;Jenposlt accourd nurmber: ’ __ ]
_ V5]

(Attach duplicate copy of thia page if paying I;Ldepom;ocount}
( -
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE - o

9. Statement and signature.

To the bast of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.
-

Gregory T. Pealer « ;;,ﬂ—?—‘f gE=s 8914 /02

Name of Parson Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover shest, attachments, and document:

umaents {o be recorded with required cover sheet informationto:
11/20/2002 BTONI1 00000056 10137614 mlsalonerome&Trr:gemarks.BoxAulgnmnts

01 FC:8021 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT
REEL: 014011 FRAME: 0415




FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Patent Collateral Agreement (this “Amendment”) is dated as of
“Mf \3, 2002, between OPTRONICS PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., an Oklahoma corporation
(the “Debtor ") and HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK (the “Secured Party”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Debtor heretofore executed and delivered to the Secured Party that certain
Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 2000 (the “Original Security Agreement”),
pursuant to which, among other things, the Debtor executed and delivered to the Secured Party
that certain Patent Collateral Agreement dated as of November 2, 2000, recorded on November
8, 2000, in Reel 011238, Frame 0735 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the

i - LEAT
Patent Agreement ),

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Secured Party have agreed to amend the Original Security
Agreement pursuant to an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of August 30,
2002, pursuant to which, among other things, the Debtor has granted the Secured Party a security
interest in certain additional patents referred to therein and, for this reason, the parties hereto
desire to amend the Patent Agreement as set forth herein;

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the parties hereto hereby agree as
follows:

l. The term “Security Agreement’ as defined in the first paragraph of the Patent
Agreement shall hereafter be deemed to refer to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement
dated as of August 30, 2002, between the Debtor and the Secured Party, as the same may be
amended, modified, supplemented and/or restated from to time.

3 Schedule A-1 of the Patent Agreement shall be amended and restated in its
entirety and replaced with Schedule A-1 attached hereto.

Except as specifically amended herein, the Patent Agreement shall continue in full force
and effect in accordance with its terms. Reference to this specific amendment need not be made
in any note, document, agreement, letter, certificaie, thie Patent Agreement itseli, or any
communication issued or made subsequent to or with respect to the Patent Agreement, it being
hereby agreed that any reference to the Patent Agreement shall be sufficient to refer to the Patent
Agreement as hereby amended. In case any one or more of the provisions contained herein
should be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality and enforceability
of the remaining provisions contained herein shall not in any way be affected or impaired hereby.
All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the same meanings herein as they
have in the Patent Agreement. This instrument shall be construed and governed by and in
accordance with the internal laws of the State of Illinois.

1402798.01.02
1530005

PATENT
REEL: 014011 FRAME: 0416



This Amendment may be simultaneously executed in several counterparts, each of which
shall be an original and all of which shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

Dated as of the date first above written

OPTRONICS PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC

oy EAS P~

Name afi‘( | M(’\\Am!‘
Title Vet Yee$sheay

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

By '

NAme @AN R _EE
Title _Jvc®  President

PATENT
REEL: 014011 FRAME: 0417



SCHEDULE A-1
TO PATENT COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

U.S. PATENT NUMBERS
AND PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS

U.S. PATENT NUMBER TITLE OF PATENT DATE ISSUED
5508894 Boat Trailer Light Assembly 4/16/96
D299550 Portable Fluorescent Light 1/24/89
PENDING U].S. PATENT TITLE OF APPiICATION FIiLING DATE
APPLICATION NUMBER
09/579713 Rechargeable Spotlight 5/26/00
10/137614 Rotable Light Device and 5/2/02 [
Method
1402798.01.02
1530005
PATENT

RECORDED: 11/19/2002 REEL: 014011 FRAME: 0418




